APPENDIX 1

Submissions and additional information received by the

Committee
Submissions
1 Australian Privacy Foundation
2 Centre for Digital Business Pty Limited
3 CREATE Foundation
4 Population Health Research Network
5 Australasian Sleep Association
6 Optometry Australia
7 Mr lan Bowie
8 Dr FM Janse van Rensburg
9 Name Withheld
10 Name Withheld
11 Confidential
12 Dr Oliver Frank
13 National Council of Single Mothers and their Children Inc
14 Health Intersections Pty Ltd
15 Future Wise
16 Consumers Health Forum of Australia
17 Australian Council of Trade Unions

18 People With Disabilities ACT



80

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Women's Legal Service Queensland

Victorian Trades Hall Council

Electrical Trades Union of Australia

Department of Health and Department of Human Services
Health Consumers Alliance SA

Mr Paul Templeton

Maurice Blackburn Lawyers

Office of the Australian Information Commissioner

Police Federation of Australia

Rural Doctors Association of Australia (plus an attachment)
Doctors Reform Society

Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
Australian Digital Health Agency

Multiple Sclerosis Australia

Allied Health Professions Australia

Australian Podiatry Association

Western Queensland Primary Health Network

Carers WA

Institute for Healthcare Transformation, Deakin University
Name Withheld

Name Withheld

Name Withheld
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Queensland Nurses and Midwives' Union
Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations
Information and Privacy Commission NSW

Positive Life NSW and National Association for People with HIV
Australia

Federation of Ethnic Communities' Councils of Australia
Pharmaceutical Society of Australia

Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Radiologists
Women's Legal Service NSW

Australian Association of Social Workers

nib health funds limited

Mr Paul Power (plus two attachments)

Mrs Bianca Phillips, Mr Shane Genziuk, and Mr Jerome Owagage
Dr Juanita Fernando

Dr David More

Dr Robert Walker

Dr Thomas Rechnitzer

Dr Andrew Magennis

Dr Donald Rose

Dr Chris Culnane, A/Prof Benjamin Rubinstein, and Dr Vanessa Teague

Dr Stuart Jones

Mr Stephen Ma
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62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Name Withheld

Orygen, The National Centre of Excellence in Youth Mental Health

Consumers of Mental Health WA

MIGA

National Rural Health Alliance

Wentworth Healthcare

Australian Medical Association (NSW)
Australian Primary Health Care Nurses Association
Australian Genomics

University of Sydney

Pharmacy Guild of Australia

Australian Psychological Society

Royal Australian College of General Practitioners
PHN Cooperative

Cancer Council Australia

Queensland Advocacy Incorporated (plus two attachments)

Australian Genetic Non-Discrimination Working Group, Regulatory Sub-

Group (plus an attachment)
Australian Medical Association
Unions NSW

Medicines Australia

University of Melbourne
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Health Care Consumers' Association Inc

Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
Lockstep Technologies

Australian Healthcare and Hospitals Association
The George Institute for Global Health

MSD Australia

Bayer Australia

Consumers e-Health Alliance

Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia
Australian Injecting and Illicit Drug Users League
Gold Coast Domestic Violence Integrated Response
Rape and Domestic Violence Services Australia
Biotronik Australia Pty Ltd

Health Workers Union

Public Health Association of Australia

Queensland Office of the Information Commissioner
Research Australia

Australian College of Rural and Remote Medicine
Royal Flying Doctor Service

Children and Young People with Disability Australia
Northern Territory Office of the Information Commissioner

Youth Advocacy Centre
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105 Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union
106 Royal Australasian College of Physicians

107 Australian Dental Association

108 Law Council of Australia

109 National Mental Health Consumer and Carer Forum
110 Breast Cancer Network Australia

111 Rare Cancers Australia

112 RMIT University Blockchain Innovation Hub
113 Mr Joshua Badge

114 Harm Reduction Victoria

115 Confidential

116 Confidential

117 Dr Robert Merkel

118 Dr Louis Wang

Additional Information

1 Brief: Reaching People with Mental Health Conditions, from Australian
Digital Health Agency, received 25 September 2018

2  Further details on the financial relationship between the Consumers Health
Forum of Australia (CHF) and the Australian Digital Health Agency, from
CHF, received 27 September 2018
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Answers to Questions on Notice

1 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 11 September public hearing,
received from Australian Medical Association, 27 September 2018

2 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 17 September public hearing,
received from Department of Health, 21 September 2018

3 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 17 September public hearing,
received from Health Intersections Pty Ltd, 21 September 2018

4 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 20 September public hearing,
received from Department of Health, 11 October 2018

5  Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 20 September public hearing,
received from Australian Digital Health Agency, 11 October 2018

Correspondence

1  Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Canberra public hearing on
11 September 2018, received from Australian Healthcare and Hospitals
Association, 17 September 2018

2  Correspondence clarifying statements made at Canberra public hearing on

20 September 2018, received from Ms Sue Dunlevy, 4 October 2018
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