APPENDIX 1

Submissions and additional information received by the Committee

Submissions

1	Australian Privacy Foundation
2	Centre for Digital Business Pty Limited
3	CREATE Foundation
4	Population Health Research Network
5	Australasian Sleep Association
6	Optometry Australia
7	Mr Ian Bowie
8	Dr FM Janse van Rensburg
9	Name Withheld
10	Name Withheld
11	Confidential
12	Dr Oliver Frank
13	National Council of Single Mothers and their Children Inc
14	Health Intersections Pty Ltd
15	Future Wise
16	Consumers Health Forum of Australia
17	Australian Council of Trade Unions
18	People With Disabilities ACT

19	Women's Legal Service Queensland
20	Victorian Trades Hall Council
21	Electrical Trades Union of Australia
22	Department of Health and Department of Human Services
23	Health Consumers Alliance SA
24	Mr Paul Templeton
25	Maurice Blackburn Lawyers
26	Office of the Australian Information Commissioner
27	Police Federation of Australia
28	Rural Doctors Association of Australia (plus an attachment)
29	Doctors Reform Society
30	Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Psychiatrists
31	Australian Digital Health Agency
32	Multiple Sclerosis Australia
33	Allied Health Professions Australia
34	Australian Podiatry Association
35	Western Queensland Primary Health Network
36	Carers WA
37	Institute for Healthcare Transformation, Deakin University
38	Name Withheld
39	Name Withheld
40	Name Withheld

41	Queensland Nurses and Midwives' Union
42	Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations
43	Information and Privacy Commission NSW
44	Positive Life NSW and National Association for People with HIV Australia
45	Federation of Ethnic Communities' Councils of Australia
46	Pharmaceutical Society of Australia
47	Royal Australian and New Zealand College of Radiologists
48	Women's Legal Service NSW
49	Australian Association of Social Workers
50	nib health funds limited
51	Mr Paul Power (plus two attachments)
52	Mrs Bianca Phillips, Mr Shane Genziuk, and Mr Jerome Owagage
53	Dr Juanita Fernando
54	Dr David More
55	Dr Robert Walker
56	Dr Thomas Rechnitzer
57	Dr Andrew Magennis
58	Dr Donald Rose
59	Dr Chris Culnane, A/Prof Benjamin Rubinstein, and Dr Vanessa Teague
60	Dr Stuart Jones
61	Mr Stephen Ma

62	Name Withheld
63	Orygen, The National Centre of Excellence in Youth Mental Health
64	Consumers of Mental Health WA
65	MIGA
66	National Rural Health Alliance
67	Wentworth Healthcare
68	Australian Medical Association (NSW)
69	Australian Primary Health Care Nurses Association
70	Australian Genomics
71	University of Sydney
72	Pharmacy Guild of Australia
73	Australian Psychological Society
74	Royal Australian College of General Practitioners
75	PHN Cooperative
76	Cancer Council Australia
77	Queensland Advocacy Incorporated (plus two attachments)
78	Australian Genetic Non-Discrimination Working Group, Regulatory Sub-Group (plus an attachment)
7 9	Australian Medical Association
80	Unions NSW
81	Medicines Australia
82	University of Melbourne

83	Health Care Consumers' Association Inc
84	Australian Nursing and Midwifery Federation
85	Lockstep Technologies
86	Australian Healthcare and Hospitals Association
87	The George Institute for Global Health
88	MSD Australia
89	Bayer Australia
90	Consumers e-Health Alliance
91	Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia
92	Australian Injecting and Illicit Drug Users League
93	Gold Coast Domestic Violence Integrated Response
94	Rape and Domestic Violence Services Australia
95	Biotronik Australia Pty Ltd
96	Health Workers Union
97	Public Health Association of Australia
98	Queensland Office of the Information Commissioner
99	Research Australia
100	Australian College of Rural and Remote Medicine
101	Royal Flying Doctor Service
102	Children and Young People with Disability Australia
103	Northern Territory Office of the Information Commissioner
104	Youth Advocacy Centre

105	Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union
106	Royal Australasian College of Physicians
107	Australian Dental Association
108	Law Council of Australia
109	National Mental Health Consumer and Carer Forum
110	Breast Cancer Network Australia
111	Rare Cancers Australia
112	RMIT University Blockchain Innovation Hub
113	Mr Joshua Badge
114	Harm Reduction Victoria
115	Confidential
116	Confidential
117	Dr Robert Merkel
118	Dr Louis Wang

Additional Information

- Brief: Reaching People with Mental Health Conditions, from Australian Digital Health Agency, received 25 September 2018
- Further details on the financial relationship between the Consumers Health Forum of Australia (CHF) and the Australian Digital Health Agency, from CHF, received 27 September 2018

Answers to Questions on Notice

- Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 11 September public hearing, received from Australian Medical Association, 27 September 2018
- 2 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 17 September public hearing, received from Department of Health, 21 September 2018
- 3 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 17 September public hearing, received from Health Intersections Pty Ltd, 21 September 2018
- 4 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 20 September public hearing, received from Department of Health, 11 October 2018
- 5 Answers to Questions taken on Notice during 20 September public hearing, received from Australian Digital Health Agency, 11 October 2018

Correspondence

- 1 Correspondence clarifying evidence given at Canberra public hearing on 11 September 2018, received from Australian Healthcare and Hospitals Association, 17 September 2018
- 2 Correspondence clarifying statements made at Canberra public hearing on 20 September 2018, received from Ms Sue Dunlevy, 4 October 2018